			<u>)                                    </u>
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		ET	Docket No.:
		2001 <b>Y</b>	19519-086120
TMÖ5/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101800	225 attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	i i	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Algonquin Group Inc.	1/24/1	Name: _Algonquin Limited Par	rtnership
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ Corporation-State Ontario	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Crescent Re	Canada P1H 1Z6
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐	
Si Nature of conveyance.     Si Assignment □	l Merger		
☐ Security Agreement		Other	
Other  Execution Date: June 28, 2001		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is (Designations must be a separate doctor)	ed States, a domestic ☑ Yes ☐ N ument from _
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	✓ Yes □ N
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/898,894  07-24-2001  U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11			
Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications are registrations involved:	
1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: CLARK HILL PLC		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 Woodward Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	
<b>Suite 3500</b>			
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226			
08/03/2001 DBYRNE 00000118 75898894  01 FC:481 40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the forego <del>ing inf</del> orma		ached copy is a true copy
David J. Simonelli	- Lax	XIIII	July 24, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Y	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0258

705 789 0584; Jul-24-01 4:08PM; JUL 24 '01 14:08 FR CLARK HILL 313 965 8570 TO 917057890584

Page 2

Docket No.

19519-086120

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (FOR TRADEMARK APPLICATION)

Name of Applicant:

Algonquin Group Inc.

75/898,894

Serial No., If Any: Filing Date:

January 6, 2000

Address of Applicant:

1 Crescent Road

Huntsville, Ontario Canada P1H 1Z6

Trademark:

HIDDEN HITCH & Design

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The above-identified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative: David J. Simonelli

Postal Address: CLARK HILL PLC

500 Woodward Avenue

Suite 3500

Detroit, MI 48226-3435

Dated:

Bebert Alexander

President

### Cartificase of Mailing by Express Mail

certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service July 24, 2001 "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 and is addressed to the Assistant C.F.R. 1.10 Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

extre g. Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Andrea Y. Downing

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EL \$54962658 US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

#### Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail

ti certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as oin: first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Orive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

THORREVOL

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **ALGONQUIN GROUP INC.**, having its head office at 1 Crescent Road, Huntsville, Ontario, Canada, P1H 1Z6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ALGONQUIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP**, an Ontario limited partnership of which HIDDEN HITCH INTERNATIONAL, an Ontario partnership, is a partner, and ALGONQUIN AUTOMOTIVE, an Ontario partnership, is a partner, having its head office at 1 Crescent Road, Huntsville, Ontario, Canada, P1H 1Z6 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in the **United States Trademark Application No. 75/898,894 filed January 6, 2000 for HIDDEN HITCH & Design**, together with any Registration which issues in respect thereof, together with the entire goodwill attaching to the said Trademark and the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED at Hartsuille, On this 28th day of June, 2001.

ALGONQUIN GROUP INC.

Robert Alexander

President

I have the authority to bind the corporation.

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\DOC\$\1039115\3

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002340 FRAME: 0260